
University of Maryland, Baltimore
Financial Aid Amounts Change -2009 2010

Graduate

Loans % ChangeChange2009 2010

$29,151,456Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans $26,886,667 8%$2,264,789

$50,323,735Federal Unsubsidized Stafford 
Loans

$47,695,031 6%$2,628,704

$59,000Institutional Loans $29,000 103%$30,000

$866,836Loans from Private Sources $1,643,338 -47%($776,502)

$1,131,517Other Federal Loans $1,494,880 -24%($363,363)

$33,280,057PLUS Loans for Graduate and 
Professional Degree Students

$25,437,935 31%$7,842,122

$2,488,756Federal Perkins Loans $2,566,397 -3%($77,641)

$105,753,248Total $117,301,357 $11,548,109 11%Loans

Scholarships % ChangeChange2009 2010

$17,671Edward T. Conroy Memorial 
Scholarship

$3,738 373%$13,933

$213,500Workforce Shortage Student 
Assistance Grant

$412,750 -48%($199,250)

$399,220Graduate Nursing Faculty 
Scholarship

$338,996 18%$60,224

$1,844,170Diversity Grants $0 $1,844,170

$192,950Delegate Scholarship $257,325 -25%($64,375)

$231,151Senatorial Scholarship $253,912 -9%($22,761)

$1,266,721Total $2,898,662 $1,631,941 129%Scholarships
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Grants % ChangeChange2009 2010

$808,038Federal Sources $646,140 25%$161,898

$876,923Graduate and Professional School 
Scholarship

$737,140 19%$139,783

$2,658,133Grants from Private Sources $2,390,790 11%$267,343

$5,455,870Institutional Grants $7,860,512 -31%($2,404,642)

$11,634,582Total $9,798,964 ($1,835,618) -16%Grants

Assistantships % ChangeChange2009 2010

$7,678,238Assistantships (Research or 
Teaching)

$7,367,483 4%$310,755

$7,367,483Total $7,678,238 $310,755 4%Assistantships

Employment % ChangeChange2009 2010

$1,489,920Federal Work-Study $1,107,537 35%$382,383

$1,107,537Total $1,489,920 $382,383 35%Employment

$127,129,571Total $139,167,141 $12,037,570 9%Graduate

Undergraduate

Loans % ChangeChange2009 2010

$1,865,191Federal Unsubsidized Stafford 
Loans

$1,477,727 26%$387,464

$313,205Federal Parent Loans for 
Undergraduate Students (PLUS 
Loans)

$365,044 -14%($51,839)

$76,000Federal Perkins Loans $78,000 -3%($2,000)

$459,715Loans from Private Sources $794,925 -42%($335,210)

$226,500Other Federal Loans $72,000 215%$154,500

$1,753,350Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans $1,660,083 6%$93,267
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$4,447,779Total $4,693,961 $246,182 6%Loans

Scholarships % ChangeChange2009 2010

$26,800Senatorial Scholarship $26,700 0%$100

$17,465Veterans of Afghanistan and Iraq 
Conflict Scholarship

$17,330 1%$135

$13,000GEAR UP Scholarship $0 $13,000

$17,744Edward T. Conroy Memorial 
Scholarship

$20,831 -15%($3,087)

$107,425Diversity Grants $0 $107,425

$10,500Distinguished Scholar 
Community College Transfer 
Award

$19,500 -46%($9,000)

$7,500Distinguished Scholar Award $16,500 -55%($9,000)

$34,155Delegate Scholarship $34,442 -1%($287)

$117,050Workforce Shortage Student 
Assistance Program

$284,498 -59%($167,448)

$419,801Total $351,639 ($68,162) -16%Scholarships

Grants % ChangeChange2009 2010

$337,075Educational Assistance Grant $327,350 3%$9,725

$683,027Federal Pell Grants $549,463 24%$133,564

$117,258Federal Supplemental 
Educational Opportunity Grants

$126,985 -8%($9,727)

$361,656Grants from Private Sources $349,544 3%$12,112

$22,700Guaranteed Access Grant $17,250 32%$5,450

$430,167Institutional Grants $457,552 -6%($27,385)

$11,551Other Federal Grants $31,520 -63%($19,969)

$5,600Part-Time Grant $9,833 -43%($4,233)
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$1,869,497Total $1,969,034 $99,537 5%Grants

Employment % ChangeChange2009 2010

$49,256Federal Work-Study $49,871 -1%($615)

$49,871Total $49,256 ($615) -1%Employment

$6,786,948Total $7,063,890 $276,942 4%Undergraduate

Total UMB $146,231,031$133,916,519 $12,314,512 9%
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